

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: FCA. No.489 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	16.04.2026	<p data-bbox="526 457 786 491"><u>KL,J & BRMR,J</u></p> <p data-bbox="526 533 1315 751">Sri C.Raghu, learned Senior Counsel representing Sri R.Giri Kumar, learned counsel for the appellant, on instructions would submit that the appellant is ready to compromise the matter.</p> <p data-bbox="526 777 1315 869">There is no representation on behalf of the respondent both pre-lunch and post-lunch.</p> <p data-bbox="613 894 889 928">List on 17.04.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="526 999 597 1058">(B/o.) PLV</p>	